

## U.S. EPA REGION 6 COMMUNITY MEETING PATRICK BAYOU SUPERFUND SITE DEER PARK,TEXAS May 9, 2013



The U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA), in cooperation with the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ), will conduct a Community Meeting for the Patrick Bayou Superfund site from **6:30 p.m. to 8:30 p.m. Thursday, May 9, 2013**, at the

Deer Park Public Library 3009 Center St. Deer Park, Texas 77536

This informal meeting is to provide the community with an update on the Remedial Investigation and Feasibility (RI/FS) Study being conducted for the site. Patrick Bayou is located in a mixed urban, highly industrialized petrochemical area in southeast Harris County approximately 1 mile north of State Highway (SH) 225 in Deer Park, Texas. The site consists of

contaminated sediments within the Bayou, a portion of the East Fork tributary, and associated wetlands.

The meeting is being held in a fully accessible facility. Should you have any specific needs or questions about the facility, please contact EPA Community Involvement at 1.800.533.3508 (toll-free).

Additional information about the Superfund program and the Patrick Bayou site also is available on the following EPA websites:

http://www.epa.gov/region6/6sf/6sf.htm

http://www.epa.gov/region6/6sf/pdffiles/patrick-bayou-tx.pdf

Para información en español, comunicase con la Agencia de Protección Ambiental de los Estados Unidos (la EPA) a 1.800.533.3508 (llamada gratis).



Region 6 1445 Ross Ave. (6SF-VO) Dallas, TX 75202